Specification
(Revisions)
Type
ＣＤＰＨ２８Ｄ１１Ｆ
Symbol Date         No.          Revisions                           Client
 2nd.Feb.,2009  PD16-09-079-2   Electrical characteristics:                 C-Lab  Helen Yi
                               The value of DC saturation current at temperature 100℃
                                                                         Added (P.3/4)

※3
No. Part No. Stamp
Inductance
［Within］
(μH)※1
D.C.R.
(mΩ)
Max. ※2 at 25℃ at 100℃
Temperature
rise
current (A)
 ※4
SUMIDA
code
01 CDPH28D11FHF-1RØNC A 1.0±30% 62(49) 1.78(2.37) 1.60(2.00) 1.83(2.08) -0027
02 CDPH28D11FHF-1R2NC B 1.2±30% 73(58) 1.78(2.37) 1.60(2.00) 1.83(2.08) -0017
03 CDPH28D11FHF-1R5NC C 1.5±30% 86(69) 1.59(2.12) 1.45(1.85) 1.74(1.98) -0018
04 CDPH28D11FHF-2R2MC D 2.2±20% 96(77) 1.31(1.75) 1.15(1.45) 1.72(1.94) -0019
05 CDPH28D11FHF-2R7MC E 2.7±20% 116(93) 1.22(1.63) 1.10(1.40) 1.49(1.69) -0020
06 CDPH28D11FHF-3R3MC F 3.3±20% 128(102) 1.14(1.52) 1.05(1.30) 1.42(1.58) -0021
07 CDPH28D11FHF-3R9MC G 3.9±20% 144(115) 1.03(1.37) 0.90(1.10) 1.34(1.53) -0022
08 CDPH28D11FHF-4R7MC J 4.7±20% 184(147) 0.95(1.27) 0.65(0.85) 1.18(1.32) -0023
09 CDPH28D11FHF-6R8MC K 6.8±20% 300(240) 0.83(1.10) 0.60(0.75) 0.89(1.00) -0024
10 CDPH28D11FHF-1ØØMC L 10.0±20% 408(326) 0.65(0.87) 0.55(0.70) 0.76(0.86) -0025
11 CDPH28D11FHF-12ØMC P 12.0±20% 453(362) 0.59(0.79) 0.50(0.60) 0.73(0.83) -0026
※1 Measuring frequency at 100kHz,1.0V.
  ※2 ( )is typical value.
※3 The saturation current: The value of DC current when the inductance decreases to 70% of the
    nominal value.